
East Anglian League   2025
I hope the results are correct but should you find any discrepancies - please contact me.

d = run down / short course.           u = run up.           i = intermediate course.            h=helper points.      

Class WINNERS are highlighted
Name Club WAOC SUFFOC SOS HAVOC NOR SMOC Total Best 4

High Lodge Ickworth Writtle Epping SW Rushmere
 

M10 Reuben Constable-Simmonds SUFFOC 70 u 100 100 270 270
NOR 100 100 100

Gabriel Mee SMOC 100 100 100
NOR 50 d 50 50
WAOC 37 37 37

0 0
M12 WAOC 100 100 100 300 300

James Scott WAOC 50 d 50 d 50 d 150 150
Edmund Holland WAOC 100 100 100

NOR 96 80 u 176 176
Henry Cowley NOR 50 d 50 50

NOR 0 50 d 50 50
Alfie Gilbert BARN 0 0 0

SOS 0 0 0

M14 WAOC 100 u 74 u 100 100 u 81 u 455 381 74
WAOC 87 100 84 100 371 371

Marcus Richardson NOR 100 89 81 u 270 270
Ethan Radcliffe SUFFOC 89 u 77 100 u 266 266
Jack Johns NOR 46 d 100 146 146

HAVOC 66 69 135 135
NOR 76 58 u 134 134
SOS 50 d 70 120 120

Monty Douglas-Field NOR 0 87 87 87
Oscar Lawrence NOR 72 72 72

NOR 67 67 67
Owen Parker-Wright NOR 50 d 50 50

M16 WAOC 99 100 100 299 299
Alex Darwin WAOC 98 78 92 268 268

HAVOC 100 91 191 191

Dropped 
Scores

The League is currently being administered by Tony Biggs ( HAVOC ). 

tonybiggs@btinternet.com

Best 4 scores to count - dropped scores shown on the right of Total
NB. Minimum of 3 scores to win age class.

Sherringham

Vinny Johns

Luke Sparshott
Joseph Beskeen

Joseph Blanchflower

Oscar Parker-wright

Isaac Goldsworthy

Theo Pugh

Erik Biernacki-Jablonski
Samuel Blanchflower

Hugo Maule-Lidbury
Sam Firmager
Alex Pugh

George Tooley

Chun Ho Andre Fu

Charlie Maule-Lidbury
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Aaron Radcliffe SUFFOC 80 100 180 180
NOR 0 0 0

Jamie Kidd NOR 0 0 0 0
NOR 0 0 0

Jack Knight WAOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

M18 WAOC 0 100 91 100 291 291
Joshua Owen SOS 88 u 100 188 188
Thomas Wood SOS 50 d 50 50

0
M20 Oliver Prince SOS 100 100 100

Zheng Liming CUOC 100 100 100
SUFFOC 100 100 100
NOR 0 0 0

M21 Joshua Overton NOR 68 100 73 63 304 304
NOR 71 100 171 171
HAVOC 100 65 165 165
NOR 66 91 157 157

Rowan Lee DRONGO 100 100 100
Matthew Vokes DRONGO 100 100 100
Lawrence Jones SMOC 100 100 100
Adam Harris CUOC 100 100 100

WAOC 0 d 98 98 98
Sean Sullivan WAOC 78 78 78

CUOC 56 56 56
Adam Willis SUFFOC 0 0 0
Alex Moore WAOC 0 0 0
Oliver Hague WAOC 0 0 0 0

0 0
M35 Matt Eaton WAOC 100 73 0 0 173 173

Jonathan Pye WAOC 100 100 100
SMOC 100 100 100
NOR 50 d 50 50

Dean Pepper SOS 0 0 0 0
Laurence Ball NOR 0 0 0

M40 Daniel Cowley NOR 100 77 55 100 100 432 377 55
WAOC 92 85 100 277 277
WAOC 94 u 82 79 255 255
NOR 46 d 50 d 50 d 146 146
NOR 50 d 87 137 137
SUFFOC 100 100 100
SOS 100 100 100

Ben Cowley NOR 38 d 46 d 84 84

Belek McQuillin

Luca Patacconi

Chun Yan Alistair Fu

Theo Steverton-Barnes
Matthew Bethell

Will Bartram
Ted Coday
Thomas Bartram

DH Seo

Leo Maden

David Cavero Montaner
Tomás Sherwen

Mark Hopkin
Tom Beskeen
Jonas Diete
David Sparshott
David Hodkinson
Chris Sellens



Greg Foot WAOC 67 67 67
Stuart Hatfield WAOC 32 d 32 32
Adam Riley WAOC 0 0 0

M45 NOR 100 98 91 60 u 100 h 99 548 397 60 91
WAOC 90 71 50 d 100 311 311

Gareth Radcliffe SUFFOC 100 u 100 100 u 300 300
Glen Richardson NOR 100 u 90 u 100 u 290 290

WAOC 73 u 86 50 209 209
Ian Hargreaves SOS 70 h 70 u 140 140
Richard Powell WAOC 78 59 137 137
Alastair Hodges WAOC 100 100 100
Graeme Ambler DRONGO 84 84 84
Kurt Bullock SUFFOC 50 d 50 50
Ben Holland WAOC 0 u 0 0

SOS 0 0 0

M50 WAOC 90 100 100 100 100 490 400 90
Andrew Elliott SUFFOC 74 71 100 74 98 417 346 71
Jonathan Ward WAOC 70 70 0 90 72 302 302 0

NOR 86 93 94 273 273
WAOC 100 81 86 267 267

Roger Gooding SOS 100 83 u 83 u 266 266
Jason Dunning WAOC 0 50 d 50 d 85 185 185

SUFFOC 85 79 164 164
John Liston RAFO 50 d 97 147 147

NOR 70 70 70
Antony Mee SMOC 0 0 0

M55 John Ward NOR 97 94 100 100 97 488 394 94
NOR 100 100 200 200

Dean Blackburn NOR 67 61 50 d 178 178
HAVOC 87 73 160 160

Ian Renfrew NOR 100 100 100
Steven Partridge SOS 50 d 50 d 100 100
Robert Frost NOR 95 95 95

SMOC 88 u 88 88
Phil Hague WAOC 35 d 40 d 75 75
David Float HAVOC 67 67 67
Alex Jameson WAOC 63 63 63
Jason Dunning WAOC 50 d 50 50
Mark Fowler NOR 0 0 0

0 0
M60 WAOC 100 87 100 100 387 387

Chris Rampton WAOC 83 100 80 86 100 78 527 369 78 80

Ben Bethell
Brian Cowe

Maciej Jablonski

Martin Pugh

Stephen Borrill

Philip Bartram
Sean Blanchflower

David Lyness
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Daniel Goldsworthy

Guy Lidbury

John Oxley

Dil Wetherill



Clive Wilkinson SUFFOC 79 63 u 79 79 300 300
Paul Beckett HAVOC 71 85 h 85 241 241
Richard Newton SOS 82 72 79 233 233

NOR 78 85 69 232 232
NOR 60 65 63 188 188

Andrew Henderson WAOC 88 76 164 164
HAVOC 100 59 u 159 159
NOR 69 77 146 146

Dale Bennett HAVOC 55 50 d 0 105 105
SMOC 88 88 88

Bert Park SUFFOC 77 77 77
Julian Blow NOR 71 71 71

WAOC 57 57 57
Ian Burrell NOR 50 d 50 50

SOS 47 d 47 47
0 0

M65 WAOC 86 94 79 99 100 66 I 524 379 66 79
Roger Parker NOR 85 97 100 80 86 68 I 516 368 68 80
Bob Hill RAFO 78 75 59 100 85 99 496 362 59 75
Peter Woods WAOC 94 100 0 75 I 269 269
Colin Jackson HAVOC 99 h 99 198 198
Ian Lonsdale NOR 100 93 193 193

HAVOC 92 100 192 192
Michael Chopping RAFO 61 u 50 u 61 h 172 172

NOR 77 u 86 u 163 163
Philip Halford SUFFOC 80 80 h 160 160
Rod Mansel SUFFOC 73 83 0 156 156
Ian Smith WAOC 50 d 50 d 50 d 150 150

NOR 72 72 72
Jonathan Gilbert NOR 70 u 0 u 70 70

NOR 70 70 70
Ken Warren NOR 70 70 70
Ian  Byrne SMOC 64 u 64 64
Peter Lund WAOC 61 61 61

SOS 59 u 59 59
Stephen Pretty SUFFOC 49 u 49 49

NOR 0 0 0 0
0 0

M70 Edwin Banks SOS 100 100 59 85 100 444 385 59
Bruce Marshall WAOC 91 80 54 78 303 303
Colin West SOS 100 h 100 200 200

SOS 65 u 71 u 64 200 200
Robin Thomas SUFFOC 100 97 197 197
Andrew Welsh HAVOC 88 100 188 188
Tim Eden NOR 50 d 50 d 50 h 150 150

Alan Spidy
David Vinsen

Mike Muggeridge
Paul Goldsworthy

Dorien James

Rich Kerswell

Alastair Houlding

Peter Duthie

Zbig Gebka

Rini Hoogkamer

Stephen Nobbs

Glyn Mayley

Kevin Machin

David Pooley

Nicholas Pugh



SOS 70 76 146 146
SOS 100 100 100
WAOC 96 96 96

Ian Shephard NOR 91 91 91
Robin Defoe HAVOC 50 d 50 50
Richard Harris SMOC 0 0 0

0 0
M75 WAOC 100 100 h 46 u 57 u 61 u 64 u 428 325 46 57

Mick Liston NOR 84 100 61 u 245 245
John Harris WAOC 50 d 46 d 96 96

SUFFOC 94 94 94
SOS 50 d 50 50

Chris Shaw HAVOC 50 50 50
Timothy Hull SOS 48 d 48 48

M80 John Russell SOS 100 100 100 100 400 400
David Ball NOR 54 u 61 u 71 u 186 186

M85 NOR 100 100 200 200

W10 Esther Eaton WAOC 100 100 100 u 100 u 400 400
WAOC 71 u 100 171 171

Hana Powell WAOC 100 46 0 146 146
Helen Eaton WAOC 100 100 100

HAVOC 50 d 50 d 100 100
NOR 100 100 100
NOR 50 d 50 50
BARN 50 d 50 50
SUFFOC 39 u 39 39

W12 WAOC 100 100 100 51 u 351 351
HAVOC 50 d 50 d 100 100

Ida Riley WAOC 66 66 66
Ada Webber NOR 50 d 50 50

HAVOC 0 0 0
0 0

W14 Lulu Gooding SOS 100 100 100 100 400 400
WAOC 93 84 177 177

Greta Holland WAOC 100 100 100
Molly Rush NOR 50 d 50 50
Chloe Ambler WAOC 50 d 50 50
Florence Wicks WAOC 50 d 50 50

NOR 45 d 45 45

Martin Sellens
Richard Bonnett
Mike Capper

Michael Bickle

Martin Hore
Christopher Childs

Rodney Freeburn

Rebekah Dunning

Olivia Muggeridge
Imogen Webber
Nina Goldsworthy
Fedora Romanova
Skye Hodkinson

Elysia Cowe
Amelie Maule-Lidbury

Sienna Muggeridge

Alys Powell

Nola Woodeson



W16 WAOC 100 100 74 u 274 274
NOR 0 0 0

W18 Hebe Darwin WAOC 100 81 u 181 181
0 0

W20 CUOC 100 73 u 83 u 256 256
SMOC 50 d 50 50

Hannah Wicks WAOC 50 d 50 50
NOR 0 0 0
CUOC 0 0 0

0
W21 Hannah Newton SOS 100 100 0 200 200

SUFFOC 100 100 100
Siobhan Patrick SMOC 50 d 50 50
Georgie Nicholls NOR 0 0 0

0 0
W35 Emma Cross NOR 100 100 100 300 300

SUFFOC 50 d 50 d 61 161 161
NOR 45 d 45 45
SOS 0 0 0

Rebecca Nolan SMOC 0 I 0 0
SMOC 0 0 0

W40 WAOC 100 77 100 100 377 377
Jen Scott WAOC 48 d 50 d 50 d 148 148

WAOC 100 100 100
Samantha Franks SUFFOC 50 d 50 50

W45 WAOC 100 h 100 100 100 0 u 400 400 0
WAOC 50 d 50 d 50 d 50 d 45 d 75 I 320 225 45 50

Johanna Powell WAOC 100 75 175 175
NOR 43 d 50 d 93 93

Elizabeth Riley WAOC 42 d 42 42
Jennifer Dunning WAOC 0 0 0
Rachel Ambler WAOC 0 0 0

NOR 0 0 0
Joanna Mee SMOC 0 0 0

W50 NOR 100 100 100 300 300
Hannah Steventon-Barnes SUFFOC 69 60 0 100 229 229
Freya Askham SMOC 100 100 H 200 200
Alex Radcliffe SUFFOC 79 52 131 131

WAOC 75 48 123 123
Louise Goddard SUFFOC 50 d 50 d 100 100

Kate Jarrett
Livia Groombridge

Ciel Matthew
Milly Askham

Keziah Bailey
Hermione Boyle

Bronwen Mansel

Emily Vallow
Eleanor Sherwen
Emma Morum

Clare Prysbet

Helen Bickle

Claire Hannon

Emma Jarrett
Hanna Biernacka

Kay Goldsworthy

Beborah English 

Katharine Bartram

Alison Cowe



Nita Jackman NOR 100 100 100
Harriet Millward WAOC 96 96 96

SUFFOC 90 90 90
Charlotte Wicks WAOC 68 68 68
Teresa Wood SOS 50 d 50 50
Jenny Liston RAFO 0 0 0
Melissa Forsyth SUFFOC 0 0 0
Hannah Constable-Simmonds SUFFOC 0 0 0 0

0 0
W55 Helen Hague WAOC 100 82 99 281 281

SOS 84 97 100 281 281
Camilla Darwin WAOC 68 u 79 55 u 202 202
Gillian Edgar HAVOC 100 100 200 200
Julia Baldwin SUFFOC 100 100 100
Sara Prince SOS 53 53 53
Louise Barrett NOR 0 0 0

NOR 0 0 0
Liz Large NOR 0 0 0
Alison Jordan SMOC 0 I 0 0

0 0
W60 Sarah Mansel SUFFOC 50 d 70 100 89 309 309

Louise Walker SUFFOC 100 100 99 299 299
SMOC 93 100 100 293 293

Sally Wilkinson SUFFOC 84 100 0 95 279 279
HAVOC 50 d 82 132 132
NOR 70 50 d 120 120

Nicky Nicholls NOR 79 79 79
SUFFOC 50 50 50

Rachel Barford SOS 38 d 38 38

W65 Sue Hartley WAOC 98 100 100 100 100 498 400 98
Helen Lloyd NOR 89 77 51 u 217 217
Sue Woods WAOC 100 82 182 182

WAOC 78 98 176 176
Debbie Charlton SMOC 50 d 50 d 100 100
Kim Eden NOR 0 50 d 50 50

NOR 0 0 0
0 0

W70 Noreen Ives WAOC 100 100 100 100 100 500 400 100
Barbara Beckett HAVOC 80 87 71 238 238
Maria Marshall WAOC 77 76 52 0 205 205
Alison Lennox SUFFOC 96 100 196 196
Lyn West SOS 53 u 95 148 148
Rachel Thomas SMOC 74 44 u 118 118

WAOC 77 77 77

Joanne Allin

Jackie Sibthorp

Jenni Barclay

Helen Nisbet

Jennifer Gebka
Karen Goldsworthy

Rika Park

Janet Cronk

Margret Blow

Hazel Bickle



Ann Harris SMOC 69 u 69 69
SOS 57 u 0 57 57

Alison Turnbull SUFFOC 0 0 0
0 0

W75 Rosalind West HAVOC 100 0 100 100
Susan Rae 0 I 0 0

W80 Geraldine Russell SOS 100 100 100 100 400 400

W85

Club League

WAOC 214.31
SUFFOC 168.07
SOS 164.29
HAVOC 158.05
NOR 142.75
SMOC 87.37

Hilary Sellens


